Notice of Intent to Accept Proposals

Pursuant to Local Government Code 116.022, the Commissioners' Court of Nacogdoches County hereby gives notice of the opportunity to submit a proposal for Depository Contract for County Public Funds and for Certain Trust Funds and Court Registry Funds.

RFP instructions and required proposal forms should be requested via email: jcorley@co.nacogdoches.tx.us.

RFP responses should be sealed, marked and delivered to the Nacogdoches County Auditor's Office, County Depository Contract RFP #23-04, Attn: Jessica Roark Corley, 101 West Main, Suite 140, Nacogdoches, TX 75961 before 4:00 pm, 05/31/23. Proposals will be opened publicly at 4:30 pm, 05/31/23, in the Commissioners' Courtroom, Suite 170, and the names of the responding vendors will be read aloud.

Proposals will possibly be awarded on 06/13/23 at 9:00 am, during a regular session of Commissioners' Court.

Nacogdoches County reserves the right to reject all proposals and to wave technicalities. Minority and small business vendors or contractors are encouraged to respond to any and all Nacogdoches County proposals. <u>http://www.co.nacogdoches.tx.us</u>

Greg Sowell, County Judge

Note to Publisher

- Column Ad Only
- No affidavit needed
- Ad Location: Classifieds / Legal section
- Run Dates: 05/07/23, 05/14/23, 05/21/23
- Please charge to County Auditor's Account

Note to Auditor's Office

- <u>classifieds@dailysentinel.com</u>
- Paper published Wednesday & Sunday
- Email Daily Sentinel .docx file
- 100-406-212 [ADVERTISING: REQ BY LAW] for p-req
- Bid Notices run postage meter on required mail date (not in advance)